

		na constanti test test	ent and Tra
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Referre and Tragements	same record the attached original documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(is	
Industrial Electric Mfg., I		Name: Citicorp USA, Inc.	
industrial Electric mig., i.		Internal Address: 25th Floor, Zon	ne 5
		Citicorp Center	
Transport and the second		Street Address: 153 East 53rd St	
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association	City: New York State: N	V 710.
S Corporation-State - Calif-	ornia .	New Tork State.	<u>+</u> 21P.
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Li Yes La No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
•	☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a don	
Other	• •		s DN
Execution Date:February 4,	2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assi Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? — • Ye	
See Schedule attached herete	0.	See Schedule attached hereto	0.
			_ •
		Ichael Qyes QNo	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made.	п саперандался	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Annabelle V. Irey	m correspondence		
Name: Annabelle V. Irey	Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly	Esq.	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey	Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly	Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly Blaine & Huber LLP	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock,	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly Blaine & Huber LLP	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
Concerning document should be made Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Ly Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Ce	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
City: Buffalo Street Address: State Concerning document should be made and the management of the man	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
City: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo State 40.00 OF	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock, nter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
City: Buffalo	, Esq. tle, Hitchcock, nter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
City: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo State 40.00 GP 75.00 GP 75.00 GP	nter NY ZIP: 14203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	account
City: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo State 40.00 GP 75.00 GP 75.00 GP	nter NY ZIP: 14203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	account
City: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and business Annabelle V. Irey Annabelle V. Irey Phillips, Ly Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Cere 40.00 UP 75.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and business.	nter NY ZIP: 14203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	account by depo

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0256

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks

	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK	<u>NUMBER</u>	DATE
IEM letters	No. 1,412,082	10/07/86
IEM logo	No. 1,413,122	10/14/86
IEM logo	No. 2,044,999	03/11/97
Application pending for	No.75,863,630	Pending
a "CRITICAL LOAD		
TVSS" logo		

VLGoe/SPAga BFLO Doc # 968881.3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0257

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Notice is hereby given that INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC MFG., INC., also

known as INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC MANUFACURING and INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC

MANUFACTURING, INC. ("IEM"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 982 Washington Boulevard, Fremont, California 94539 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to CITICORP USA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Citicorp Center, 153 East 53rd Street, 25th Floor, Zone 5, New York, New York 10043 ("Lender"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to a general security agreement between Debtor and Lender dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: February 4, 2000

L ELECTRIC MFG.. INC.

Name: J. Lawrence Porter

Vice President Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK) SS.:

Qualified in Eric COMP

day of February in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared J. Lawrence Porter, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

(Signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

VL.Goe/SPAga BFLO Doc # 968881.3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0258

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks

	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK	NUMBER	DATE
IEM letters	No. 1,412,082	10/07/86
IEM logo	No. 1,413,122	10/14/86
IEM logo	No. 2,044,999	03/11/97
Application pending for	No.75,863,630	Pending
a "CRITICAL LOAD		
TVSS" logo		

VLGoe/SPAga BFLO Doc # 968881.3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0259